

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT

(Services) Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu

Subject:

Transfers, Postings and Assignment of Additional Charge.

Reference:

1. Government Order No.1132-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated 04-06-2024 2. ECI letter No.437/6/1/INST/ECI/FUNCT/MCFC/2024 Dated 31st July, 2024.

Government Order No.43-L&E of 2024 Dated: 09-08-2024

In the interest of administration, the following Transfers, Postings and assignment of Additional Charge are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

- 1. **Mr. Ameel Khateeb, JKAS (2013),** Assistant Labour Commissioner, Samba is transferred and posted as Assistant Labour Commissioner, Pulwama. He will also hold the additional charge of the Assistant Director Employment, DE&CC, Pulwama.
- 2. **Mr. Adnan Tariq, JKAS (2019),** Assistant Labour Commissioner, Doda is transferred and posted as Assistant Labour Commissioner, Srinagar.
- 3. **Ms. Rekha Rani, JKAS (2019),** Assistant Director Employment, DE&CC, Reasi is transferred and posted as Assistant Director Employment, in the office of Joint Director Employment, Jammu.

Ms. Renu Bala, Assistant Labour Commissioner, Reasi is transferred
 and posted as Assistant Labour Commissioner, JKBOCWWB.

Ms. Hafsa Qayoom, Assistant Labour Commissioner, Pulwama is transferred and posted as Assistant Labour Commissioner, Ganderbal.

- 6. **Ms. Roopali Gandotra,** Assistant Labour Commissioner, Kathua is transferred and posted as Assistant Labour Commissioner (Central).
- 7. **Ms. Nida Yousuf,** Assistant Labour Commissioner, JKBOCWWB is transferred and posted as Assistant Labour Commissioner, Shopian. She will also hold the additional charge of the Assistant Director Employment, DE&CC, Shopian.
- 8. **Ms. Annie Vaid, JKAS (2024)**, awaiting orders of posting is posted as Assistant Labour Commissioner, Reasi. She will also hold the additional charge of Assistant Director Employment, DE&CC, Reasi.

09.08.25

- 9. **Mr. Rahil Amin, JKAS (2024),** awaiting orders of posting is posted as Assistant Labour Commissioner, Baramulla.
- 10. **Mr. Nehal Pandit, JKAS (2024),** awaiting orders of posting is posted as Assistant Labour Commissioner, Doda. He will also hold the additional charge of Assistant Director Employment, DE&CC, Doda.
- 11. **Ms. Himani Jerath, JKAS (2024),** awaiting orders of posting is posted as Assistant Labour Commissioner, Samba.
- 12. **Ms. Piyusha Khajuria, JKAS (2024),** awaiting orders of posting is posted as Assistant Labour Commissioner, Kathua. She will also hold the additional charge of Assistant Director Employment, DE&CC, Kathua.
- 13. **Ms. Shabnam Arif Mir,** Look after Assistant Director Employment, DE&CC, Kupwara is transferred and posted as Look after Assistant Director Employment, DE&CC, Baramulla.
- Ms. Sulakshana Kumari Thakur, Look after Assistant Director Employment, DE&CC, Samba is transferred and posted as Look after Assistant Director Employment, in the office of Director Employment, J&K.
 - 15. **Mr. Naresh Kumar**, Look after Assistant Director Employment, in the office of Director Employment, J&K is transferred and posted as Look after Assistant Director Employment, DE&CC, Samba.
 - 16. **Mr. Arshid Qadir Bhat**, Assistant Labour Commissioner, Kupwara will also hold the additional charge of the Assistant Director Employment, DE&CC, Kupwara.
 - 17. **Mr. Pradyot Gupta**, Assistant Labour Commissioner, Rajouri will also hold the additional charge of the Assistant Director Employment, DE&CC, Rajouri.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Kr. Rajeev Ranjan) IAS Secretary to the Government

No.LE-EMP/18/2021-12 (E52710)

Dated: - 09-08-2024

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

- 2. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.
- 5. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu
- 6. Concerned Deputy Commissioner's.
- 7. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K
- 8. Director Information, J&K.
- 9. CEO/Secretary, J&K BOCWWB.
- 10. Director Employment, J&K.
- 11. Labour Commissioner, J&K.
- 12. Concerned officers for compliance.
- 13. PPS to the Chief Secretary for information of Worthy Chief Secretary.
- 14. I/c website, Labour & Employment Department.

15. Government order file/stock file.

Come williams og. ob. XXIV.

(Waheed Ahmed) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government